FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Hunter to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 118 by Senator Appel

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "R.S. 17:3351(A)(3)," and insert in lieu thereof "R.S. 17:1517(E)(1)
- 3 and 3351(A)(3),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "funds" and before the semicolon ";" insert "and to certain university
- 6 property"

18

19

20

21

22 23

24

2526

- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 7, delete "R.S. 17:3351(A)(3) is and insert in lieu thereof "R.S.
- 9 17:1517(E)(1) and 3351(A)(3) are"

## 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:
- 12 "\\$1517. Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College 13 Medical School at Shreveport; Louisiana State University Health Sciences
- 14 Center at Shreveport; composition

\* \* \*

- E. The board of supervisors shall manage and administer the affairs of the hospital and may:
  - (1)(a) Repair, Subject to the conditions of Subparagraph (b) of this Paragraph, repair, improve, rent or lease its property, of whatever nature and kind, and enter into any kind or nature of contracts, for the best advantage of the institution; .
  - (b) The board of supervisors shall not lease any of its property unless the lease agreement therefor is approved by a favorable vote of two-thirds of the elected members of each house of the legislature. Such vote shall be conducted by mail ballot if the legislature is not convened in session at the time the agreement is presented to the legislature for approval.

27 \* \* \* \*'